Middle

War/Conflict

Flag

Silver

Military

ID Last Name First Name Cemeter Birth Date Death Date Rank Note
Initial E Fought In Holder | Coin | Headstone

4 Abbott Joseph R North Hatfield 1799 1869 y y n

84 Abbott Richard B Main Street 1845 1908 Civil War y y n Private  Co. A, 27th Reg., Mass Vols.
24 Abell Dwight G West Hatfield 1842 1904 Civil War y n n Private  Co. K, 52nd Reg. Mass. Vols.
66 Allis John Hill 1/1691 Found, died at age 48
49 Allis Elysia Hill Captain

67 Allis William Hill Colonel Found

2 Anderson Eben(ezer) C North Hatfield 1832 1863 Civil War y n S Ry ol RS A
116 Askew Robert Renwick Main Street April 20, 1896 Feb 4,1974 World War | y n Private U.S. Army

Co. K, 25th Regt., Mass.

73 Bardwell Henry F Main Street Nov. 6, 1812 Oct. 4, 1893  Civil War y missing n Private Volsg

78 Bardwell Caleb D Main Street Sept., 28,1840 @ May 12,1907 Civil War y n y Private Co. K, 52nd Reg., M.V.M.
103 Bardwell Curtis Field  Main Street June 9,1893  March 27, 1945 y y
126 Barlow, Sr. Bernard J Main Street 1924 1988 y y

96 Batchellor Henry C Main Street 1831 1871 Civil War y n n Private Co. C, 3rd Mass. Cav.

D ber 26,

142 Belden Arthur w Main Street August 12,1919 ecezrgoce)r World War Il y n y Tech 5 U.S. Army

22 Belden, Jr. Oscar E Bradstreet 11/20/1917 12/20/1993 y n n
141 Betsold Henry P Main Street January 11, 1927  April 28,2000 World War II y n y Y3 U.S. Navy

52 Billings David Hill 8/27/1807 Lieutenant Died at age 78

50 Billings Erastus Hill 10/27/1838 Colonel Died at age 60

98 Billings Silas H Main Street Oct. 22,1859  March 28, 1880 y n n Captain

39 Billings West Hatfield couldn't find




92

69

16
102
77
123

26

35
107

45

36

21

128

100

62

63

20

101

146

145

51

29

Billings

Billings

Bliss
Bonneville
Boynton
Brodeur

Bronson

Bruscoe
Bryant

Bucala
Cady
Carter

Celatka

Coburn

Coleman
Coleman
Cooley
Covill
Covill
Cowles

Cowles

Curtis

Henry

Abraham

George
Alfred
Ebenezer
Ronald

Merton

John
Frank

John
Robert
Herbert

Theodore

Joseph

Elijah
Henry
Lysander
Lewis

Elihu
Augustus

David

Pease

>

T

Main Street

Hill

Bradstreet

Main Street
Main Street
Main Street

West Hatfield

West Hatfield
Main Street

West Hatfield
West Hatfield
Bradstreet

Main Street

Main Street

Hill

Hill
Bradstreet
Main Street
Main Street
Main Street

Hill

West Hatfield

June 9, 1834

1871
March 3, 1817
1936

1856

1913
April 27, 1898

1886
1929
9/2/1875

1918

Sept. 30, 1828

1813

October 2, 1891 Civil War

12/25/1829
Civil War
1945
Dec. 30, 1853
1985
July 14, 1889
1974 World War Il
Jan. 29, 1956
1960
1977 Korean War
11/3/1966 Spaiiii
1988 World War I

Jan.7,1896 Civil War

1/19/1816
4/21/1822
1886 Civil War
Oct 13, 1876

Civil War
March 31, 1868 Civil War

1819

< 3 35 S

< 35 35 S

2nd
Lieutenant

Lieutenant

Private
Captain

SP4

Sergeant

Private
Private

Corporal

Private
Private
Colonel

Co K, 52nd Reg., MVS

Died at 85 years of age

Co D, 24th
MD

U.S. Army

Age 33 yrs. 5 mos.

World War I/World War
[??

US Air Force
TRP L1 Cavalry
U.S. Army

Enlisted Co. C, 10th Regt
MVM

Died in Greenfield, MA at
age 73

PROBABLE - not in d-base;
dates right

Age 64
CoF, 37th
Co K, 52nd Reg., MVS

Very worn, impossible to
read



48

10

30

59
13
58
71

86

27

132
34
56
12
19

136

72

104

118

112

129
137

25

Curtis

Darr

Dennis

Dickinson
Dickinson
Dickinson
Dickinson

Doane

Douglas

Dugal
Dunning
Dwight
Englehardt
Field

Filipek

Frary, Jr.

Gallant

Gillespie

Gore

Gore
Gore, Jr.

Gould

Edward

Joseph

Alonzo

John
Paul
Elijiah
?

John

Henry

Edward
Eugene
Seth
Leon
John

John

Thomas

Peter

Anthony

Glenwood

Robert
Raymond

Nathan

z =

Hill

North Hatfield

West Hatfield

Hill
North Hatfield
Hill
Hill

Main Street

West Hatfield

Main Street
West Hatfield
Hill

North Hatfield
Bradstreet

Main Street

Main Street

Main Street

Main Street

Main Street

Main Street
Main Street

West Hatfield

1895

1925

May 22, 1840

July 18, 1912

1894
11/7/1861

June 24, 1930

1895

Sept 10, 1924

Sept. 18, 1900

1923
May 7, 1920

3/18/1818

Civil War

1963
December 14,
1862, age 40 Civil War
years
2/21/1799
1976
1/26/1813

1/15/1891  Civil War

October 12,

1911
August 4, 1991 World War Il

Civil War

1979 World War |
2/16/1937

August 16, 1993 Korean War

Nov. 6, 1864  Civil War

1949
October 25,

2000 World War I

August 4, 1966 World War Il

1989 World War Il
Feb. 21,1995 World War |

9/25/1893  Civil War

Private

Private

Colonel

Ensign

Private

Musician

Captain
Sgt

Private

CPL

PFC

Tec 5
Private

Private

Co. |, 88th lllinois Vol.
Infantry

Member Co. B, 31st Reg.
Mass Vol

Died at age 92

Died at age 86

Mem Co. K, 52nd Regt.
M.V.

Co. H. 21st Reg. Mass Vol.

couldn't find

uUsS Army

Co. D, 27 Mass V.M., Age ?

Years.

U.S. Marine Corp

2 Aux Surgical GP

U.S. Army
U.S. Army

Co. C, 52nd Reg. Mass. Vol.



99

53

117

47
127

75

120

32

31

17
38
140
11

80

81

87

134

Graves

Graves

Graves

Graves
Graves

Graves

Greenough

Harris

Harris

Harris
Harvey
Higgins

Holt

Howard

Howard

Hubbard

Jurczewski

William

Walter

Perez
Alfred

Edwin

William

Segar

Judson

Carlton
Stephen
Raymond

Homer

John

Fred

Charles

Paul

—

Hervey

Main Street

Hill

Main Street

Hill
Main Street

Main Street

Main Street

West Hatfield

West Hatfield

Bradstreet
West Hatfield
Main Street
North Hatfield

Main Street

Main Street

Main Street

Main Street

1890

1906

1891

1887
1921
Jan 10, 1908
5/20/1896

1/8/1841

1875

Feb. 29, 1840

June 6, 1923

Jan. 12, 1920

1978

12/17/1809
1973

May 21, 1864

1981

5/1/1864

September 12,

1864

1931
1982

June 12, 1998

8/2/1915

1934

Nov. 9, 1907

Civil War

World War |

World War Il

Civil War

World War |

Civil War

Civil War

World War I
World War I

Civil War

Spanish
American War

Civil War

March 17, 1993 World War Il

< < < <

3 3 3 S

oS < < oS

=)

Private

Lieut. Col.

Private First

Class
Captain
Private

Sergeant

Sergeant

Private

Private

Corpl
Tec5
EM1

Private

Private

Private

Died at age 84; Co. F 37th
Regt Mass Vols.

U.S. Army
Died at age 80
U.S. Army

Co. F, 37th Mass Regt,
Wounded in the Battle of
the Wilderness

U.S. Army
Age 21 yrs, Member Co. G,

37th Reg. Mass Vol

Age 22 yrs., Member Co. C,
10th Reg Mass Vol

uUS Army
U.S. Navy

Co. |, 10th Regt.

Co. F, 1st Regt. CT. Vol Inf

Member Co. F, 37th Regt
M.V.
U.S. Army



106

76

46

124
125

44

115

113

138

42

95

119

105

135

91

68

Keller

Kingsley

Kleasner

Kosakowski
Kostek

Kowalski
Koziol
Koziol

Kukucka, Jr.

Lavigne

Marsh

Martin

Morse
Morse

Morse, Jr.

Morton

Morton

Morton

Vernet H.
Seth W
Joachim
Henry F
Edward
Edward S.
Henry S.
Andrew "
Andrew
Donald A
George L
Ezra M
Richard L
Harold John
Harold
Dwight
Charles D
Jonathan

Main Street

Main Street

West Hatfield

Main Street
Main Street

West Hatfield
Main Street
Main Street
Main Street

West Hatfield

Main Street

North Hatfield

Main Street
Main Street

Main Street

North Hatfield

Main Street

Hill

1866

1844

January 24, 2842

July 25, 1917
1913

October 14, 1917

Jan. 17,1921
Jan 17, 1916

April 9, 1918
December 4,
1919

1924

April 1, 1892

1938

1930

December 28,
1925

May 5, 1986
1986
July 19, 1999

Nov. 17,1974
December 13,
1966
May 15, 1995

Feb. 20, 1909

6/9/1898
1979

December 6,
1949

4/25/1767

Civil War

Civil War

World War Il
World War I

World War Il
World War I
World War I

World War I

August 22, 1996 World War Il

Civil War

Civil War

World War I

World War |

Civil War

y; no flag

Private Co. K, 52nd Regt M.V.

Post 86 GAR, Dept of Mass

ADDED
(flag holder) and silver
Private U.S. Army
U.S. Army
PFC U.S. Army
Cpl 27 Tow Target SQ AAF
U.S. Army
Private PFC US Army, POW
. Died at 70 years of age;Co.
Private
K, 52nd Regt M.V.M.
. Died at age 58 years;
Private
fought for Savoy; GAR
S1 U.S. Navy
Lieutenant USNRF
. Co C, 10th; no headstone
Private .
marking grave
Lieutenant Died at 83 years of age



90

109

139

37

41
64
70

94

74

131

110
23
65

130
43

121

108

18

83

82

85

61
54
55

Morton
Osley
Osley, Jr.
Osley, Jr.

Osley, Sr.
Partridge
Patridge

Pease
Pelc

Petcen

Petrick
Poirier
Porter
Proulx
Rogalewski
Scavatto
Schepp

Scott
Shattuck

Shattuck

Smith

Smith
Smith
Smith

Charles

Samuel

Stephen
John

Thomas

Edward
?

Levi

Robert

John

John
George
Jonathan
John
George
Phillip
Charles

Artemas

Charles

Deforest

Obediah

Samuel
Elijiah
Samuel

< m

O - = >

Main Street

Main Street

Main Street

West Hatfield

West Hatfield

Hill
Hill

Main Street

Main Street

Main Street

Main Street
Bradstreet
Hill

Main Street

West Hatfield

Main Street
Main Street

Bradstreet

Main Street

Main Street

Main Street

Hill
Hill
Hill

5/9/1842
May 7, 1916

1943
December 24,
1908
1918

1847

April 29, 1928

August 27,1940 March 21, 1990

June 21, 1908
2/16/1918

1921

1915
1924

1840

1827

9/21/1933

Civil War

Oct. 16, 1963 World War Il

1996

1991

October 7, 1979 World War I

World War Il

Dec. 28,1917 Civil War

January 16,
1997

Feb. 28, 1965 World War Il

5/13/1997
4/25/1833
1989
1999
1984

2/22/1855

1918

1909

May 1, 1874

10/26/1834
11/30/1829
10/26/1834

World War I

World War I
World War I

Civil War

Civil War

Civil War

yes

no

no

Private

M SGT

Captain

Captain

Private

Pfc

SNRM

CSP
BM2

Capt

Private

Private

Private

Lieutenant
Captain
Lieutenant

CoK, 52nd

335 Har Cft Co TC

usS Army

usS Army

Co |, 46th; Age 79 years

U.S. Army

U.S. Coast Guard

USNR
US Navy
Died at age 81

U.S. Army

Died at age 36 years

6th Vt. Inf. 1863-65

1st Vt. Cav. 1861-64

Age. 54 years. Mem Co.G,
31st Regt. M.V.M.

Died at age 83
Died at age 73
Died at age 83



122
28
133

144

111

114

14

33

15

89

88

Sperry
Strong
Stroud

Sullivan

Vachula

Vachula

Vachula
Vachula
Vachula

Vachula

Vining

Vining

Waite

Waite

Waite

Waite

Wilbur
Alvin
Linton

Michajluk

John

George

Steven
Albert
Steve

Edward

John

Oliver

Myron

Kenneth (Bert?)

Charles

John

Main Street
West Hatfield
Main Street

Main Street

Main Street

North Hatfield

North Hatfield
North Hatfield
Main Street

North Hatfield

North Hatfield

North Hatfield

West Hatfield

North Hatfield

Main Street

Main Street

Feb. 21, 1918
1843
June 10, 1944

Dec 3, 1913

1/8/1920

6/3/1893
3/18/1926
June 29, 1905

5/5/1929

3/7/1914

July 1838

Oct 1841

March 27, 1984 World War Il

1912

Civil War

March 1, 1993 Vietnam

Aug 24, 1962

12/4/1955

1/24/1945

7/23/1963
December 16,
1973
8/8/1983

6/12/1864

6/14/1875

February 12,
1922

3/3/1985

Feb 1863

Oct 1909

World War Il

World War I

World War I
World War I
World War I

Korean War

Civil War

Civil War

World War |
??

World War I

Civil War

Civil War

1, yes

Lla ~

3> S

<

Tec 5
Private
Spec 5

SF2

Sgt

PFC
PFC
PFC

A1lC

Private

Private

Private

PFC

Private

Private

U.S. Army
Co K, 52nd
U.S. Army

Which one? Elizabeth J.
"Matvey" Michajluk or Ros

USNR

Bty A 548 Fld Art

CoB12HQTN EMP
US Marines
U.S. Army
US Air Force
Co F, 37th; died at

Washington, DC at age 41
years

Died at age 49 years, 8
months

Member of Battery E. 305
Field Artillery. A.E.F.

US Army

Co F, 37 Mass Regt.

Co K, 52nd Mass Regt.



97

79

93
57
40

143

Warner

Warner

Wells
White
Yurik

Zigmont

Oliver

Jonathan

Daniel
Elihu
Paul

Thomas

Main Street

Main Street

Main Street
Hill
West Hatfield

Main Street

1830

July 16, 1816

April 17, 1842

1915

June 10, 1934

1873

Feb. 6, 1903

May 14, 1922
12/23/1793
1986
January 22,
2001

Civil War

Civil War

Civil War

World War I

Private Co. F 37th Mass Regt MVM

Hospital . ¢ Mass Vol 10 Regt
Steward
Private Co K, 52nd Reg., MVI
Lieutenant Died at age 60
Corporal US Army



