ID	Last Name	First Name	Middle Initial	Cemetery	Birth Date	Death Date	War/Conflict Fought In	Flag Holder	Silver Coin	Military Headstone	Rank	Note
4	Abbott	Joseph	R	North Hatfield	1799	1869		У	У	n		
84	Abbott	Richard	В	Main Street	1845	1908	Civil War	У	У	n	Private	Co. A, 27th Reg., Mass Vols.
24	Abell	Dwight	G	West Hatfield	1842	1904	Civil War	У	n	n	Private	Co. K, 52nd Reg. Mass. Vols.
66	Allis	John		Hill		1/1691						Found, died at age 48
49	Allis	Elysia		Hill							Captain	
67	Allis	William		Hill							Colonel	Found
2	Anderson	Eben(ezer)	С	North Hatfield	1832	1863	Civil War	у	n	n		CO. N. JZIIU NEg., IVIASS.
116	Askew	Robert	Renwick	Main Street	April 20, 1896	Feb 4, 1974	World War I	у	n	У	Private	U.S. Army
73	Bardwell	Henry	F	Main Street	Nov. 6, 1812	Oct. 4, 1893	Civil War	У	missing	n	Private	Co. K, 25th Regt., Mass. Vols.
78	Bardwell	Caleb	D	Main Street	Sept., 28, 1840	May 12, 1907	Civil War	У	n	У	Private	Co. K, 52nd Reg., M.V.M.
103	Bardwell	Curtis	Field	Main Street	June 9, 1893	March 27, 1945		у	у	n		
126	Barlow, Sr.	Bernard	J	Main Street	1924	1988		У	у	n		
96	Batchellor	Henry	С	Main Street	1831	1871	Civil War	У	n	n	Private	Co. C, 3rd Mass. Cav.
142	Belden	Arthur	W	Main Street	August 12, 1919	December 26, 2000	World War II	У	n	у	Tech 5	U.S. Army
22	Belden, Jr.	Oscar	Е	Bradstreet	11/20/1917	12/20/1993		у	n	n		
141	Betsold	Henry	Р	Main Street	January 11, 1927	April 28, 2000	World War II	У	n	у	Y3	U.S. Navy
52	Billings	David		Hill		8/27/1807					Lieutenant	Died at age 78
50	Billings	Erastus		Hill		10/27/1838					Colonel	Died at age 60
98	Billings	Silas	Н	Main Street	Oct. 22, 1859	March 28, 1880		У	n	n	Captain	
39	Billings			West Hatfield								couldn't find

92	Billings	Henry	Pease	Main Street	June 9, 1834	October 2, 1891	Civil War	У	n	n	2nd Lieutenant	Co K, 52nd Reg., MVS
69	Billings	Abraham		Hill		12/25/1829					Lieutenant	Died at 85 years of age
16	Bliss	George	W	Bradstreet			Civil War	У	n	n	Private	Co D, 24th
102	Bonneville	Alfred	J	Main Street	1871	1945		У	n	n	Captain	MD
77	Boynton	Ebenezer		Main Street	March 3, 1817	Dec. 30, 1853		У	n	n		
123	Brodeur	Ronald	Т	Main Street	1936	1985		У	У	У	SP4	U.S. Army
26	Bronson	Merton	Α	West Hatfield	1856	July 14, 1889		У	n	n		Age 33 yrs. 5 mos.
35	Bruscoe	John	R	West Hatfield	1913	1974	World War II	У	n	У	Sergeant	
107	Bryant	Frank	H.	Main Street	April 27, 1898	Jan. 29, 1956		у	У	n		
45	Bucala	John		West Hatfield	1886	1960		у	n	n	ADDED	World War I/World War
36	Cady	Robert	Е	West Hatfield	1929	1977	Korean War	У	n	У	Scall	US Air Force
21	Carter	Herbert	Е	Bradstreet	9/2/1875	11/3/1966	Amarican Mar	У	n	У	Private	TRP L1 Cavalry
128	Celatka	Theodore	Е	Main Street	1918	1988	World War II	У	У	у	Private	U.S. Army
100	Coburn	Joseph	F	Main Street	Sept. 30, 1828	Jan. 7, 1896	Civil War	у	у	n	Corporal	Enlisted Co. C, 10th Reg MVM
62	Coleman	Elijah		Hill		1/19/1816						Died in Greenfield, MA a
63	Coleman	Henry	В	Hill		4/21/1822						
20	Cooley	Lysander		Bradstreet	1813	1886	Civil War	У	n	n		PROBABLE - not in d-based
101	Covill	Lewis		Main Street		Oct 13, 1876		У	n	n		Age 64
146	Covill	Elihu		Main Street			Civil War	n	n	n	Private	Co F, 37th
145	Cowles	Augustus	D.	Main Street		March 31, 1868	Civil War	У	n	n	Private	Co K, 52nd Reg., MVS
51	Cowles			Hill							Colonel	
29	Curtis	David	В	West Hatfield		1819		у	n	n		Very worn, impossible t

48	Curtis	Edward	W	Hill			Civil War	n	n	n	Private	Co. I, 88th Illinois Vol. Infantry
10	Darr	Joseph	Α	North Hatfield	1895	1963		У	n	n		
30	Dennis	Alonzo		West Hatfield		December 14, 1862, age 40 years	Civil War	у	n	n	Private	Member Co. B, 31st Reg. Mass Vol
59	Dickinson	John		Hill		2/21/1799					Colonel	Died at age 92
13	Dickinson	Paul	F	North Hatfield	1925	1976		У	у	n		
58	Dickinson	Elijiah		Hill		1/26/1813					Ensign	Died at age 86
71	Dickinson	?		Hill								
86	Doane	John	E	Main Street		1/15/1891	Civil War	У	n	n	Private	Mem Co. K, 52nd Regt. M.V.
27	Douglas	Henry	F	West Hatfield	May 22, 1840	October 12, 1911	Civil War	у	n	n	Musician	Co. H. 21st Reg. Mass Vol
132	Dugal	Edward	Α	Main Street	July 18, 1912	August 4, 1991	World War II	У	У	У		
34	Dunning	Eugene		West Hatfield								couldn't find
56	Dwight	Seth		Hill							Captain	
12	Englehardt	Leon	J	North Hatfield	1894	1979	World War I	У	n	у	Sgt	US Army
19	Field	John	С	Bradstreet	11/7/1861	2/16/1937		У	У	n		
136	Filipek	John	W	Main Street	June 24, 1930	August 16, 1993	Korean War	у	n	У		
72	Frary, Jr.	Thomas		Main Street		Nov. 6, 1864	Civil War	У	n	n	Private	Co. D, 27 Mass V.M., Age Years.
104	Gallant	Peter	С	Main Street	1895	1949		У	У	n		
118	Gillespie	Anthony		Main Street	Sept 10, 1924	October 25, 2000	World War II	у	n	У	CPL	U.S. Marine Corp
112	Gore	Glenwood	W	Main Street	Sept. 18, 1900	August 4, 1966	World War II	у	у	У	PFC	2 Aux Surgical GP
129	Gore	Robert	W.	Main Street	1923	1989	World War II	У	n	У	Tec 5	U.S. Army
137	Gore, Jr.	Raymond	W.	Main Street	May 7, 1920	Feb. 21, 1995	World War I	У	n	У	Private	U.S. Army
25	Gould	Nathan	E	West Hatfield	3/18/1818	9/25/1893	Civil War	у	n	n	Private	Co. C, 52nd Reg. Mass. Vo

99	Graves	William	0.	Main Street		Jan. 12, 1920	Civil War	У	n	n	Private	Died at age 84; Co. F 37th Regt Mass Vols.
53	Graves			Hill							Lieut. Col.	
117	Graves	Walter	L	Main Street	1890	1978	World War I	у	n	У	Private First Class	U.S. Army
47	Graves	Perez		Hill		12/17/1809					Captain	Died at age 80
127	Graves	Alfred	М	Main Street	1906	1973	World War II	У	У	У	Private	U.S. Army
75	Graves	Edwin		Main Street		May 21, 1864	Civil War	У	n	n	Sergeant	Co. F, 37th Mass Regt, Wounded in the Battle of the Wilderness
120	Greenough	William		Main Street	1891	1981	World War I	У	у,	у	Sergeant	U.S. Army
32	Harris	Segar	R	West Hatfield		5/1/1864	Civil War	У	n	n	Private	Age 21 yrs, Member Co. G 37th Reg. Mass Vol
31	Harris	Judson	W	West Hatfield		September 12, 1864	Civil War	У	n	n	Private	Age 22 yrs., Member Co. (10th Reg Mass Vol
17	Harris	Carlton	Α	Bradstreet	1887	1931		У	n	n	Corpl	
38	Harvey	Stephen	J.	West Hatfield	1921	1982	World War II	У	n	У	Tec 5	US Army
140	Higgins	Raymond	Н	Main Street	Jan 10, 1908	June 12, 1998	World War II	У	n	У	EM1	U.S. Navy
11	Holt	Homer		North Hatfield	5/20/1896			у	n	n		·
80	Howard	John	Hervey	Main Street	1/8/1841	8/2/1915	Civil War	у	n	n	Private	Co. I, 10th Regt.
81	Howard	Fred	G	Main Street	1875	1934	Spanish American War	У	у	n		Co. F, 1st Regt. CT. Vol In
87	Hubbard	Charles	E	Main Street	Feb. 29, 1840	Nov. 9, 1907	Civil War	у	n	n	Private	Member Co. F, 37th Reg M.V.
134	Jurczewski	Paul	F	Main Street	June 6, 1923	March 17, 1993	World War II	У	n	У	Private	U.S. Army

106	Keller	Vernet	H.	Main Street	1866	1938		У	n	n		
76	Kingsley	Seth	W	Main Street	1844	1930	Civil War	У	у	n	Private	Co. K, 52nd Regt M.V.
46	Kleasner	Joachim		West Hatfield	January 24, 2842	December 28, 1925	Civil War	y; no flag	у	n	ADDED	Post 86 GAR, Dept of Mass (flag holder) and silver
124	Kosakowski	Henry	F	Main Street	July 25, 1917	May 5, 1986	World War II	у	n	n	Private	U.S. Army
125	Kostek	Edward	Т	Main Street	1913	1986	World War II	у	у	у		U.S. Army
44	Kowalski	Edward	S.	West Hatfield	October 14, 1917	July 19, 1999	World War II	У	n	n		
115	Koziol	Henry	S.	Main Street	Jan. 17, 1921	Nov. 17, 1974	World War II	у	n	n	PFC	U.S. Army
113	Koziol	Andrew	W	Main Street	Jan 17, 1916	December 13, 1966	World War II	у	у	у	Cpl	27 Tow Target SQ AAF
138	Kukucka, Jr.	Andrew		Main Street	April 9, 1918	May 15, 1995	World War II	у	n	у		U.S. Army
42	Lavigne	Donald	А	West Hatfield	December 4, 1919	August 22, 1996	World War II	у	n	у	Private	PFC US Army, POW
95	Marsh	George	L	Main Street		Feb. 20, 1909	Civil War	У	n	n	Private	Died at 70 years of age;Co. K, 52nd Regt M.V.M.
1	Martin	Ezra	M	North Hatfield		6/9/1898	Civil War	У	n	n	Private	Died at age 58 years; fought for Savoy; GAR
119	Morse	Richard	L	Main Street	1924	1979	World War II	у	n	У	S 1	U.S. Navy
105	Morse	Harold	John	Main Street	April 1, 1892	December 6, 1949	World War I	у	n	у	Lieutenant	USNRF
135	Morse, Jr.	Harold		Main Street								
3	Morton	Dwight		North Hatfield			Civil War	У	n	n	Private	Co C, 10th; no headstone marking grave
91	Morton	Charles	D	Main Street								
68	Morton	Jonathan		Hill		4/25/1767					Lieutenant	Died at 83 years of age

90	Morton	Charles	K	Main Street	5/9/1842	9/21/1933	Civil War	У	n	n	Private	Co K, 52nd
109	Osley	Samuel		Main Street	May 7, 1916	Oct. 16, 1963	World War II	у	n	n	M SGT	335 Har Cft Co TC
139	Osley, Jr.	Stephen	J.	Main Street	1943	1996		У	n	n		
37	Osley, Jr.	John		West Hatfield	December 24, 1908	October 7, 1979	World War II	у	у	У	Captain	US Army
41	Osley, Sr.	Thomas		West Hatfield	1918	1991	World War II	У	у	у	Sourcont	US Army
64	Partridge	Edward		Hill							Captain	
70	Patridge	?		Hill								
94	Pease	Levi	L	Main Street	1847	Dec. 28, 1917	Civil War	у	n	n	Private	Co I, 46th; Age 79 years
74	Pelc	Robert	J	Main Street	April 29, 1928	January 16, 1997		yes	no	no	Pfc	U.S. Army
131	Petcen	John	D	Main Street	August 27, 1940	March 21, 1990		у	n	У	SNRM	U.S. Coast Guard
110	Petrick	John	Е	Main Street	June 21, 1908	Feb. 28, 1965	World War II	У	n	У	CSP	USNR
23	Poirier	George	М	Bradstreet	2/16/1918	5/13/1997	World War II	У	n	У	BM2	US Navy
65	Porter	Jonathan		Hill		4/25/1833						Died at age 81
130	Proulx	John	Α	Main Street	1921	1989		У	У			
43	Rogalewski	George	W	West Hatfield	1915	1999	World War II	У	n	n		
121	Scavatto	Phillip	J	Main Street	1924	1984	World War II	У	У	У	Capt	U.S. Army
108	Schepp	Charles	G	Main Street								
18	Scott	Artemas		Bradstreet		2/22/1855		у	n	n		Died at age 36 years
83	Shattuck	Charles	S	Main Street	1840	1918	Civil War	у	У	n	Private	6th Vt. Inf. 1863-65
82	Shattuck	Deforest	Е	Main Street	1827	1909	Civil War	У	n	n	Private	1st Vt. Cav. 1861-64
85	Smith	Obediah		Main Street		May 1, 1874	Civil War	у	n	n	Private	Age. 54 years. Mem Co.G, 31st Regt. M.V.M.
61	Smith	Samuel		Hill		10/26/1834					Lieutenant	Died at age 83
54	Smith	Elijiah		Hill		11/30/1829					Captain	Died at age 73
55	Smith	Samuel		Hill		10/26/1834					Lieutenant	Died at age 83

122	Sperry	Wilbur	J	Main Street	Feb. 21, 1918	March 27, 1984		y 11, yes	n	n	Tec 5	U.S. Army
28	Strong	Alvin	L	West Hatfield	1843	1912	Civil War	flo ~	n	n	Private	Co K, 52nd
133	Stroud	Linton	Т	Main Street	June 10, 1944	March 1, 1993	Vietnam	У	У	У	Spec 5	U.S. Army
144	Sullivan	Michajluk		Main Street								Which one? Elizabeth J. "Matvey" Michajluk or Ros
111	Vachula	John		Main Street	Dec 3, 1913	Aug 24, 1962	World War II	У	n	У	SF2	USNR
7	Vachula	George		North Hatfield	1/8/1920	12/4/1955	World War II	у	n	У	Sgt	Bty A 548 Fld Art
8	Vachula	Steven	E	North Hatfield	6/3/1893	1/24/1945	World War II	у	n	У	PFC	Co B 12 HQ TN EMP
9	Vachula	Albert	S	North Hatfield	3/18/1926	7/23/1963	World War II	У	n	у	PFC	US Marines
114	Vachula	Steve	J	Main Street	June 29, 1905	December 16, 1973	World War II	у	у	У	PFC	U.S. Army
14	Vachula	Edward	Р	North Hatfield	5/5/1929	8/8/1983	Korean War	У	n	у	A 1C	US Air Force
5	Vining	John	н	North Hatfield		6/12/1864	Civil War	У	n	n	Private	Co F, 37th; died at Washington, DC at age 41 years
6	Vining	Oliver	S	North Hatfield		6/14/1875	Civil War	У	n	n	Private	Died at age 49 years, 8 months
33	Waite	Myron	D	West Hatfield		February 12, 1922	World War I ??	у	n	n	Private	Member of Battery E. 305 Field Artillery. A.E.F.
15	Waite	Kenneth (Bert?)	Н	North Hatfield	3/7/1914	3/3/1985	World War II	у	У	n	PFC	US Army
89	Waite	Charles	Р	Main Street	July 1838	Feb 1863	Civil War	у	У	n	Private	Co F, 37 Mass Regt.
88	Waite	John	E	Main Street	Oct 1841	Oct 1909	Civil War	у	у	n	Private	Co K, 52nd Mass Regt.

97	Warner	Oliver		Main Street	1830	1873	Civil War	У	n	n	Private	Co. F 37th Mass Regt MVM
79	Warner	Jonathan	D	Main Street	July 16, 1816	Feb. 6, 1903	Civil War	У	У	n	Hospital Steward	Co C, Mass Vol 10 Regt
93	Wells	Daniel	W	Main Street	April 17, 1842	May 14, 1922	Civil War	У	n	n	Private	Co K, 52nd Reg., MVI
57	White	Elihu		Hill		12/23/1793					Lieutenant	Died at age 60
40	Yurik	Paul		West Hatfield	1915	1986	World War II	У	n	У	Corporal	US Army
143	Zigmont	Thomas	S	Main Street	June 10, 1934	January 22, 2001		У	n	n		